FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: December 16, 2024

Contact: Jodi Zettler Phone: 519 497-2770

Email: <u>izettler@holstein.ca</u>

Holstein Canada Announces Results of 2025 National Director Nominations

Brantford (Ontario), December 16, 2024 - The Holstein Canada Board of Directors has announced the results of the recent nominations for the election of National Directors in the electoral districts of Alberta and NWT, Quebec at large, Western Quebec, and North/Central Ontario.

Please join us in congratulating Willem Vanderlinde (Lucky) of Lacombe, Alberta (re-elected), Benoît Turmel (Beauçoise) of Sainte-Marie, Quebec (re-elected), Sylvie Mahannah (Soulanges) of Saint-Télesphore, Quebec (re-elected), and Kevin Harvey (Harvdale) of Stayner, Ontario.

About Holstein Canada

With more than 9,200 members, Holstein Canada is responsible for maintaining the Holstein Herdbook under the Federal Animal Pedigree Act of Agriculture and AgriFood Canada (AAFC). The Association provides many services to its members to help them evaluate, select and improve their herds through genetic improvement programs. For more information, visit our Website or follow us on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.